
CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE:  January 10, 2022 

AGENDA ITEM: 
Supplemental Agreement No. 1 with J.A. Brennan re Comeford Park & Restroom Design  
PREPARED BY:  DIRECTOR APPROVAL: 
Tara Mizell, Director of Parks, Culture and Recreation 
DEPARTMENT:  
Parks, Culture and Recreation 
ATTACHMENTS: 
Supplemental Agreement No. 1 
BUDGET CODE: AMOUNT:  
31000076.563000, P2103 $11,269.00 
SUMMARY:  

The City contracted with J.A. Brennan on September 14, 2021 to provide design services for the 
Comeford Park & Restroom project.  The original professional services agreement for this project 
includes scope and fee to take the design 100%, culminating in the preparation of final bid 
documents. 

The attached Supplement No. 1 to the City’s agreement with J.A. Brennan includes additional 
scope and fee to assist the City with the design of these new elements.  This supplement also 
extends the term of the original contract to December 31, 2022. 

RECOMMENDED MOTION: 
I move to authorize the Mayor to sign and execute the supplemental agreement. 

Item 19 - 1



Item 19 - 2



Item 19 - 3



Item 19 - 4



Item 19 - 5



Item 19 - 6



Item 19 - 7




